
EN – User Manual

Heroes General1

Controls

Increase volume Turn the dial on the control up
Decrease volume Turn the dial on the control down
Turn on microphone Move the switch on the control up
Turn off microphone Move the switch on the control down

Connection
Connect the headphones using the 3.5 mm jack connector to your 
computer or another device. Make sure you have headphones 
selected as output and input devices in your device settings. If your 
device has a separate input for headphones and microphone, use 
the adapter that comes included.

Parameters

Impedance 32 Ω
Sensitivity 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frequency range 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Driver size 53 mm 
Microphone sensitivity -58 dB +/- 4 db
Connection 3.5 mm jack
System support Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Weight 355 g 
Cable length 2 m 

Printing errors reserved.

The latest version of the user guide can be downloaded here:
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

CS – Uživatelská příručka

Heroes General1

Ovládání 

Zvýšení hlasitosti Otočením kolečka na ovladači nahoru
Snížení hlasitosti Otočením kolečka na ovladači dolů
Zapnutí mikrofonu Posunutí přepínače na ovladači nahoru
Vypnutí mikrofonu Posunutí přepínače na ovladači dolů

Zapojení
Sluchátka připojte pomocí 3,5 mm jack konektoru do vašeho 
počítače nebo jiného zařízení. Ujistěte se, že v nastavení vašeho 
zařízení máte sluchátka zvolená jako výstupní a vstupní zařízení. 
Pokud má vaše zařízení zvlášť vstup pro sluchátka a mikrofon, 
použijte redukci, kterou naleznete v balení.

Parametry

Impedance 32 Ω
Citlivost 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frekvenční rozsah 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Velikost měniče 53 mm 
Citlivost mikrofonu -58 dB +/- 4 db
Připojení 3,5 mm jack
Podpora systému Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Hmotnost 355 g 
Délka kabelu 2 m 

Tiskové chyby vyhrazeny.

Aktuální verze uživatelské příručky ke stažení zde:
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

DE – Bedienungsanleitung

Heroes General1

Bedienung 

Lautstärke erhöhen Das Rad am Regler nach oben drehen
Lautstärke reduzieren Das Rad am Regler nach unten drehen
Mikrofon einschalten Den Schalter am Regler nach oben 

schieben
Mikrofon ausschalten Den Schalter am Regler nach unten 

schieben

Anschließen
Schließen Sie den Kopfhörer über den 3,5-mm-Klinkenstecker an 
Ihren Computer oder ein anderes Gerät an. Vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass Sie den Kopfhörer in Ihren Geräteeinstellungen als Ausgangs- 
und Eingangsgerät ausgewählt haben. Wenn Ihr Gerät über 
separate Kopfhörer- und Mikrofoneingänge verfügt, verwenden Sie 
den im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Adapter.

Parameter

Impedanz 32 Ω
Empfindlichkeit 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frequenzbereich 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Treibergröße 53 mm 
Empfindlichkeit des Mikrofons -58 dB +/- 4 db
Anschluss 3,5 mm Klinkenstecker
Systemunterstützung Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Gewicht 355 g 
Kabellänge 2 m 

Druckfehler vorbehalten.

Die aktuelle Version der Bedienungsanleitung kann hier 
heruntergeladen werden:

lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

SK – Užívateľská príručka

Heroes General1

Ovládanie

Zvýšenie hlasitosti Otočením kolieska na ovládači nahor
Zníženie hlasitosti Otočením kolieska na ovládači dole
Zapnutie mikrofónu Posunutie prepínača na ovládači nahor
Vypnutie mikrofónu Posunutie prepínača na ovládači dole

Zapojenie
Slúchadlá pripojte pomocou 3,5 mm jack konektoru do vášho 
počítača alebo iného zariadenia. Uistite sa, že v nastavení vášho 
zariadenia máte slúchadlá zvolené ako výstupné a vstupné 
zariadenie. Pokiaľ má vaše zariadenie zvlášť vstup pre slúchadlá 
a mikrofón, použite redukciu, ktorú nájdete v balení. 

Parametre

Impedancia 32 Ω
Citlivosť 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frekvenčný rozsah 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Veľkosť meniča 53 mm 
Citlivosť mikrofónu -58 dB +/- 4 db
Pripojenie 3,5 mm jack
Podpora systému Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Hmotnosť 355 g 
Dĺžka kábla 2 m 

Tlačové chyby vyhradené.

Aktuálna verzia užívateľskej príručky na stiahnutie tu: 
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

https://www.lamax-electronics.com/heroes-general1/manual
https://www.lamax-electronics.com/heroes-general1/manual
https://www.lamax-electronics.com/heroes-general1/manual
https://www.lamax-electronics.com/heroes-general1/manual


HU – Használati utasítás

Heroes General1

Vezérlőszervek 

Hangerő növelése A vezérlőn található gomb felfelé 
tekerésével

Hangerő csökkentése A vezérlőn található gomb lefelé 
tekerésével

Mikrofon bekapcsolása A vezérlőn található kapcsoló felfelé 
tolásával

Mikrofon kikapcsolása A vezérlőn található kapcsoló lefelé 
tolásával

Csatlakoztatás
A fejhallgatót az 3,5 mm-es jack dugó segítségével csatlakoztassa 
a számítógéphez vagy más eszközhöz. Győződjön meg róla, hogy 
a fejhallgató kimeneti és bemeneti eszközként került kiválasztásra 
a készülék beállításaiban. Ha készüléke külön fejhallgató- és 
mikrofonbemenettel rendelkezik, használja a csomagolásban 
található adaptert.

Paraméterek

Impedancia 32 Ω
Érzékenység 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frekvenciatartomány 20 Hz – 20 kHz
A jelátalakító mérete 53 mm 
A mikrofon érzékenysége -58 dB +/- 4 db
Csatlakozás 3,5 mm jack
Rendszertámogatá Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Tömeg 355 g 
A kábel hossza 2 m 

A nyomdahibák jogát fenntartjuk.

A felhasználói kézikönyv aktuális verziója innen tölthető le:
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

PL – Instrukcja obsługi

Heroes General1

Obsługa 

Zwiększenie głośności Obrócić pokrętło regulacji w górę
Obniżenie głośności Obrócić pokrętło regulacji w dół
Włączenie mikrofonu Przesunięcie przełącznika regulacji w górę
Wyłączenie mikrofonu Przesunięcie przełącznika regulacji w dół

Podłączenie
Podłącz słuchawki do komputera lub innego urządzenia za pomocą 
złącza jack 3,5 mm. Upewnij się, że w ustawieniach urządzenia masz 
słuchawki wybrane jako urządzenie wyjściowe i wejściowe. Jeśli 
Twoje urządzenie ma osobne wejście dla  słuchawek i mikrofonu, 
użyj redukcji znajdującej się w zestawie.

Parametry

Impedancja 32 Ω
Czułość 100 dB +/- 4 db
Zakres częstotliwości 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Wielkość przetwornika 53 mm 
Czułość mikrofonu -58 dB +/- 4 db
Podłączenie 3,5 mm jack
Wsparcie systemu Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Masa 355 g 
Długość kabla 2 m 

Błędy w druku są zastrzeżone.

Aktualna wersja instrukcji obsługi do pobrania tu:
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

SL – Uporabniški priročnik

Heroes General1

Upravljanje 
Zvišanje glasnosti Zasuk kolesca na upravljalniku navzgor
Znižanje glasnosti Zasuk kolesca na upravljalniku navzdol
Vklop mikrofona Pomik preklopnega stikala na upravljalniku 

navzgor
Izklop mikrofona Pomik preklopnega stikala na upravljalniku 

navzdol

Priključitev
Slušalke priključite prek 3,5-mm jack konektorja na svoj računalnik 
ali drugo napravo. Prepričajte se, da imate v nastavitvah svoje 
naprave slušalke izbrane kot izhodno in vhodno napravo. Če 
ima vaša naprava ločen vhod za slušalke in mikrofon, uporabite 
nastavek, ki ga najdete v pakiranju.

Parametri

Impedanca 32 Ω
Občutljivost 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frekvenčni razpon 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Velikost pretvornika 53 mm 
Občutljivost mikrofona -58 dB +/- 4 db
Priklop 3,5 mm jack
Podpora sistema Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Masa 355 g 
Dolžina kabla 2 m 

Pridržujemo si pravico do napak v tisku.

Aktualna različica uporabniškega priročnika je za prenos na voljo 
tukaj:

lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

HR – Priručnik za korisnika

Heroes General1

Upravljanje 

Pojačanje glasnoće Okretanjem kotačića nagore
Smanjenje glasnoće Okretanjem kotačića nadole
Uključenje mikrofona Pomicanjem prekidača nagore
Isključenje mikrofona Pomicanjem prekidača nadole

Spajanje
Spojite slušalice putem 3,5 mm jack konektora na vaše računalo ili 
drugi uređaj. Provjerite jesu li u postavkama vašeg uređaja slušalice 
odabrane kao izlazni i ulazni uređaj. Ako vaš uređaj ima zaseban 
ulaz za slušalice i mikrofon, upotrijebite redukciju koju ćete naći u 
pakiranju.

Parametri

Impedancija 32 Ω
Osjetljivost 100 dB +/- 4 db
Frekvencijski raspon 20 Hz – 20 kHz
Veličina pretvarača 53 mm 
Osjetljivost mikrofona -58 dB +/- 4 db
Priključak 3,5 mm jack
Podtrška sustava Windows / Mac / Mobile / PS5 / 

Xbox Series / Nintendo Switch
Težina 355 g 
Duljina kabela 2 m 

Zadržavamo pravo na tiskarske greške.

Ažurnu inačicu uputa za upotrebu možete preuzeti ovdje:
lamax.cz/heroes-general1/manual

https://www.lamax-electronics.com/heroes-general1/manual
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